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OVERALL SATISFACTION WOULD YOU ENROLL AT
Orange Campus Undergraduate (OC-UG) CHAPMAN AGAIN?
Orange Campus Graduate (OC-GR) 0C-UG OC-GR
YES 7% 79%
Rinker Cpus Graduate (RC-GR) | DON'T KNOW 9% 7%
NO 14% 14%
Not Satisfied [l Neutral ] Satisfied
WELCOMING ENVIRONMENT IMPORTANT FACTORS TO ENROLL AT CU
Percent reporting “Very Satisfied,” “Satisfied” or “Somewhat Satisfied” Percent reporting “Very Important,” “Important” or “Somewhat Important”
Most students feel a sense of belonging here - -
g5 96
83% ACADEMIC REPUTATION 95% 96%
FINANCIAL AID 93% 93%

It is an enjoyable experience to be a student
on this campus CosT 940/0 960/0

GEOGRAPHIC LOCATION 88% 87%

SIZE OF INSTITUTION 89% 75%
Students are made to feel welcome on this campus

CAMPUS APPEARANCE 88% 83%
91%

THIS INSTITUTION HAS A GOOD
The campus staff are caring and helpful REPUTATION WITHIN THE COMMUNITY

Percent reporting “Very Satisfied,” “Satisfied” or “Somewhat Satisfied”
e =l — 0C-UG OC-GR
mOC-UG mOC-GR "RC-GR HH 2% 87%




DIVERSITY AT CAMPUS FACILITIES
CHAPMAN UNIVERSITY Percent reporting “Very Satisfied,” “Satisfied” or “Somewhat Satisfied”

Mean Scores on a 7-point scale - ) = ] ]
mIMPORTANCE mSATISFACTION OC-UG MOC-GR "RC-GR

The amount of student parking space on campus
is adequate

0C-UG OC-GR RC-GR 24%

58%

STUDENT BODY 588 6.19 6.13

IS DIVERSE 4.1 7 4.95 5.35 I an;] able to register for classes | need with few
585 6.6 596 g -

FACULTY IS DIVERSE
485 5.36 5.44 8%

STAFF IS DIVERSE 5.78 6.06 5.99 Computer labs are adequate accessible
493 5.57 5.57

COURSE OFFERINGS 6.37 644 6.34

ARE DIVERSE 5.62 5.63 5.86 Library resources and services are adequate

88%
94%

PERSONALIZED EDUCATION
Percent reporting “Very Satisfied,” “Satisfied” or “Somewhat Satisfied” HOC-UG EOC-GR "RC-GR

999, 94% )
85% 87% 200, 4% 200, 34%
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FACULTY ARE USUALLY FACULTY CARE THIS INSTITUTION SHOWS ADMINISTRATORS ARE | SELDOM GET THE
AVAILABLE AFTER CLASS AND ABOUT ME AS AN CONCERN FOR STUDENTS AS APPROACHABLE TO “RUN-AROUND” WHEN
DURING OFFICE HOURS INDIVIDUAL INDIVIDUALS STUDENTS SEEKING INFORMATION
ON THIS CAMPUS
INSTRUCTIONAL EFFECTIVENESS 2OC.UG mOC-GR mRC-GR

Percent reporting “Very Satisfied,” “Satisfied” or “Somewhat Satisfied”

83%185% |
THE QUALITY OF INSTRUCTION
| RECEIVE IN MOST OF MY
CLASSES IS EXCELLENT

84% 184% |
THE INSTRUCTION IN MY
MAJOR FIELD IS EXCELLENT

87%183%]
THERE IS A GOOD VARIETY
OF COURSES PROVIDED ON
THIS CAMPUS

85%190% I
THE CONTENT OF THE
COURSES WITHIN MY MAJOR
IS VALUABLE

90% | 90% |
| AM ABLE TO EXPERIENCE
INTELLECTUAL GROWTH HERE
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